

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 536 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 11 OF 2023

Abdul Saeed and others ... Applicants/Plaintiffs

Versus

Sale Proceeds of Vessel MT Aeon
IMO 9576818 ... Respondent/Defendant

.....

Mr. Karan Bhosale alongwith Mr. Yashwant Singh and Ms. Apeksha Sharma instructed by Mr. Utsav Dalal, Advocate for the Applicants/Plaintiffs.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 13 JUNE 2025

PC. :

1. Pursuant to the order dated 24th April 2025, today when the matter is called out, the Associate of this Court points out that the Commissioner has furnished his report dated 11th June 2025.
2. Let copies of the report be furnished to the parties.
3. Mr. Bhosale, learned Counsel, appearing for the Applicants/Plaintiffs seeks some time to go through the report.
4. Accordingly, list on **18th July 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)