

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.536 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO.11 OF 2023

ABDUL SAEED AND OTHERS)...PLAINTIFFS/APPLICANTS

V/s.

SALE PROCEEDS OF VESSEL MT AEON)
IMO NO.9576818)...DEFENDANTS

Ms.Apeksha Sharma i/b Utsav Dalal, Advocate for the Plaintiffs.

None for the Defendants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 1st AUGUST 2025

PC. :

1. Ms.Apeksha Sharma, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiffs and seeks some time in the matter.
2. At her request, list on **8th September 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)