

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.536 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 11 OF 2023

ABDUL SAEED AND OTHERS)...APPLICANTS

V/s.

SALE PROCEEDS OF VESSEL MT AEON)
IMO 9576818)...RESPONDENT

Mr.Karan Bhosale a/w. Ms.Apeksha Sharma i/by Mr.Utsav Dalal,
Advocate for the Applicants / Plaintiffs.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 12th DECEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. After the matter is briefly heard, Mr.Bhosale, learned Counsel, appearing for the Applicants, seeks some time to put in a table of compliances vis-a-vis the objections raised by the Commissioners in their reports dated 11th June 2025, 23rd September 2025 and 4th November 2025.

2. List on 9th January 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2025.12.12
19:05:49
+05:30

avk

1/1